By Legislators Smith and Delehanty
Intro. No.
RESOLUTIONNO. ____ OF 2023
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2024
BE I'T RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the
County of Monroc the sum of $433,009,714.00

Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon cach lot, or parcel of land in the Gates
Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon cach lot, or parcel of land in the
Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.

Section 4. That the sum appottioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 5. Thart there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters
District the amount of $32,211,925.58 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of $30,68%,743.99 for
both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital
Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.

Section 6. That thete be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total
of $833,051,379.78 with the attached schedule for the year 2024,

Section 7. That the President and the Cletk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter
441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign
the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the
assessment tolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the vatious
original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is
in all respects ratified and confirmed.

Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.

Matter of Urgency
File No. 23-0429

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
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EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
EAST ROCHESTER
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA

RUSH

SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
TOTAL OF TOWNS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
TOTAL OF COUNTY

2024 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES

TO LOCALITIES

$2,157,652.16
1,797,883.90
381,325.41
334,247.35
1,829,799.49
5,600,798.14
427,878.30
2,737,343.29
3,080,598.13
637,068.17
1,151,913.26
911,774.30
2,184,398.76
2,634,813.33
1,550,817.94
341,773.23
217,570.28
599,602.12
2,907,428.85
300,976.02

31,785,662.43

10,124 272.03

$41,909,934.46

5Dy

TOTAL LEVY

$62,484,746.21
34,215,636.97
5,986,095.70
4,425,386.10
47,161,605.92
138,846,255.56
7,273,881.24
59,616,215.46
70,268,791.20
12,995,100.82
24.642,862.42
15,798,549.96
47,038,908.49
59,902,589.00
48,423,389.11
4,376,538.27
4,857,582.17
11,651,453.75
61,815,857.34
7.220.123.36
729,001,569.05

104.049.810.73
$833,051,379.78



