EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:

Intro. No		
RESOLUTION NO.	OF	2023

TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2024

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

- Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the County of Monroe the sum of \$433,009,714.00
- Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.
- Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.
- Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.
- Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters District the amount of \$32,211,925.58 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of \$30,689,743.99 for both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.
- Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total of \$833,051,379.78 with the attached schedule for the year 2024.
- Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter 441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is in all respects ratified and confirmed.

•	
Section 8. Charter.	This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Matter of Urgency File No. 23-0429	
ADOPTION: Date:	Vote:
	ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
APPROVED:	VETOED:
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

2024 TAX LEVY

TOWN	COUNTY SERVICES TO LOCALITIES	TOTAL LEVY
BRIGHTON	\$2,157,652.16	\$62,484,746.21
CHILI	1,797,883.90	34,215,636.97
CLARKSON	381,325.41	5,986,095.70
EAST ROCHESTER	334,247.35	4,425,386.10
GATES	1,829,799.49	47,161,605.92
GREECE	5,600,798.14	138,846,255.56
HAMLIN	427,878.30	7,273,881.24
HENRIETTA	2,737,343.29	59,616,215.46
IRONDEQUOIT	3,080,598.13	70,268,791.20
MENDON	637,068.17	12,995,100.82
OGDEN	1,151,913.26	24,642,862.42
PARMA	911,774.30	15,798,549.96
PENFIELD	2,184,398.76	47,038,908.49
PERINTON	2,634,813.33	59,902,589.00
PITTSFORD	1,550,817.94	48,423,389.11
RIGA	341,773.23	4,376,538.27
RUSH	217,570.28	4,857,582.17
SWEDEN	599,602.12	11,651,453.75
WEBSTER	2,907,428.85	61,815,857.34
WHEATLAND	300,976.02	7,220,123.36
TOTAL OF TOWNS	31,785,662.43	729,001,569.05
CITY OF ROCHESTER	10,124,272.03	104,049,810.73
TOTAL OF COUNTY	\$41,909,934.46	\$833,051,379.78